
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18006533 PCN Date: 08MAY18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
GPL  262 CPC Connectors

Description of Changes 
Add laser marking as an option to mark the part number, date code and country of origin to the housings as needed. 

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. The markings are currently applied using ink stamping. The laser marking option has the advantage of being more permanent and easier to apply than 
ink.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15NOV2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

15MAY2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2058421 NO A1386ND
2061371 NO
2061372 NO
2061375 NO
2061511 NO A1307ND
2061512 NO A1356ND
2061513 NO
2061514 NO
2061518 NO
2066131 NO
2066133 NO
2066135 NO
2068381 NO A1354ND
2068382 NO A1355ND "402697510"
2068383 NO "402697510"
2074861 NO
2074862 NO
2138481 NO
2138531 NO
7962711 NO
7962751 NO
7962752 NO
7964071 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
205842 2058421 A1386ND K
796271 7962711 C1



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2058421 NO A1386ND "002058421"
2061371 NO
2061372 NO
2061375 NO
2061511 NO A1307ND
2061512 NO A1356ND
2061518 NO
2066131 NO
2066133 NO
2068381 NO A1354ND
2068382 NO A1355ND
2068383 NO
2074861 NO "402697510"
2074862 NO
7962751 NO
7962752 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2058421 NO
2061371 NO
2061372 NO
2061375 NO
2061511 NO
2061512 NO
2061513 NO
2061518 NO
2066131 NO
2066133 NO
2066135 NO
2068381 NO
2068382 NO
2068383 NO "402697510"
2074861 NO
2074862 NO
2138481 NO
2138531 NO
7962751 NO
7962752 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
205842 2058421 K

  
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2061513 NO
2061514 NO
2066133 NO
2066135 NO "402697510"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2074861 NO
2138481 NO
2138531 NO
7962711 NO
7962752 NO
7964071 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
796271 7962711 C1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2061513 NO
2066135 NO
2138481 NO
2138531 NO
7962752 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

7962711 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
796271 7962711 C1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2061513 NO
2061514 NO
2066133 NO
2066135 NO "402697510"
2074861 NO
2138481 NO
2138531 NO
7962711 NO
7962752 NO
7964071 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 



Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
796271 7962711 C1




