

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-18-006533 PCN Date: 08-MAY-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
GPL - 262 CPC Connectors

Description of Changes
Add laser marking as an option to mark the part number, date code and country of origin to the housings as needed.

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>205842-1</u>	NO		A1386-ND				
206137-1	NO						
206137-2	NO						
<u>206137-5</u>	NO						
<u>206151-1</u>	NO		A1307-ND				
<u>206151-2</u>	NO		A1356-ND				
<u>206151-3</u>	NO						
<u>206151-4</u>	NO						
<u>206151-8</u>	NO						
<u>206613-1</u>	NO						
<u>206613-3</u>	NO						
<u>206613-5</u>	NO						
<u>206838-1</u>	NO		A1354-ND				
<u>206838-2</u>	NO		A1355-ND	"402697510"			
<u>206838-3</u>	NO			"402697510"			
<u>207486-1</u>	NO						
<u>207486-2</u>	NO						
<u>213848-1</u>	NO						
<u>213853-1</u>	NO						
<u>796271-1</u>	NO						
<u>796275-1</u>	NO						<u> </u>
<u>796275-2</u>	NO						
<u>796407-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>205842</u>	205842-1	A1386-ND	K	
796271	796271-1		C1	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
205842-1	NO		A1386-ND	"0-0205842-1"			
206137-1	NO						
<u>206137-2</u>	NO						
206137-5	NO						
206151-1	NO		A1307-ND				
<u>206151-2</u>	NO		A1356-ND				
206151-8	NO						
206613-1	NO						
<u>206613-3</u>	NO						
206838-1	NO		A1354-ND				
<u>206838-2</u>	NO		A1355-ND				
<u>206838-3</u>	NO						
207486-1	NO			"402697510"			
207486-2	NO						
<u>796275-1</u>	NO						
796275-2	NO				•		

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>205842-1</u>	NO						
<u>206137-1</u>	NO						
206137-2	NO						
<u>206137-5</u>	NO						
<u>206151-1</u>	NO						
<u> 206151-2</u>	NO						
<u>206151-3</u>	NO						
<u>206151-8</u>	NO						
<u>206613-1</u>	NO						
<u>206613-3</u>	NO						
<u>206613-5</u>	NO						
<u>206838-1</u>	NO						
206838-2	NO						
<u>206838-3</u>	NO			"402697510"			
<u>207486-1</u>	NO						
207486-2	NO						
<u>213848-1</u>	NO						
<u>213853-1</u>	NO						
<u>796275-1</u>	NO						
<u>796275-2</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>205842</u>	205842-1		K	

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
206151-3	NO						
206151-4	NO						
<u>206613-3</u>	NO						
206613-5	NO			"402697510"			

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>207486-1</u>	NO						
213848-1	NO						
213853-1	NO						
796271-1	NO						
796275-2	NO						
<u>796407-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>796271</u>	796271-1		C1	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
206151-3	NO						
<u>206613-5</u>	NO						
213848-1	NO						
<u>213853-1</u>	NO						
796275-2	NO	•					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
796271-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
796271	796271-1		C1	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
206151-3	NO						
206151-4	NO						
206613-3	NO						
206613-5	NO			"402697510"			
207486-1	NO						
213848-1	NO						
213853-1	NO						
796271-1	NO						
796275-2	NO						
796407-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
<u>796271</u>	796271-1		C1	